502801599 05/08/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2848195

		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANO	CE:	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DA	ТА			
		Name	Exe	cution Date
TAE EUN KIM			04/23	3/2014
MYEONG-HO LEE			04/23	3/2014
MIN WOO SUH			04/23	3/2014
GEUN SIG CHA			04/23	3/2014
HAKHYUN NAM			04/23	3/2014
RECEIVING PARTY DAT	A			
Name:	I-SENS, INC.			
Street Address:	465-14 WOLGYE-4DONG NOWON-GU			
City:	SEOUL			
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF			
Postal Code:	139-845			
Property Type		Number		
Property Type Application Number:	14	Number 357177		
Application Number:				
	TA			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number:	TA (50	357177	unsuccessful, it wil	l be sent via
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i>	TA (50 sent to th	357177 3)595-5301	unsuccessful, it wil	l be sent via
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be US Mail.</i> Phone: Email:	TA (50 sent to th 503 nic	357177 3)595-5301 e e-mail address first; if that is 3-595-5300 ole.salazar@klarquist.com	unsuccessful, it wil	l be sent via
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be US Mail.</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	TA (50 <i>sent to th</i> 503 nic KL	357177 3)595-5301 <i>e e-mail address first; if that is</i> 3-595-5300 ole.salazar@klarquist.com ARQUIST SPARKMAN, LLP	unsuccessful, it wil	l be sent via
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be US Mail.</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	TA (50 <i>sent to th</i> 50 nic KL ON	357177 3)595-5301 e e-mail address first; if that is 3-595-5300 ole.salazar@klarquist.com ARQUIST SPARKMAN, LLP IE WORLD TRADE CENTER		l be sent via
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be US Mail.</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	TA (50 <i>sent to th</i> 503 nic KL ON 12	357177 3)595-5301 e e-mail address first; if that is 3-595-5300 ole.salazar@klarquist.com ARQUIST SPARKMAN, LLP IE WORLD TRADE CENTER I SW SALMON STREET, SUITE		l be sent via
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>US Mail.</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	TA (50 sent to th 50 50 nic KL ON 12 PC	357177 3)595-5301 e e-mail address first; if that is 3-595-5300 ole.salazar@klarquist.com ARQUIST SPARKMAN, LLP IE WORLD TRADE CENTER I SW SALMON STREET, SUITE IRTLAND, OREGON 97204		l be sent via
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>US Mail.</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUM	TA (50 sent to th 50 50 nic KL ON 12 PC	357177 3)595-5301 e e-mail address first; if that is 3-595-5300 ole.salazar@klarquist.com ARQUIST SPARKMAN, LLP IE WORLD TRADE CENTER I SW SALMON STREET, SUITE RTLAND, OREGON 97204 7037-92956-01		l be sent via
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>US Mail.</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUM NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TA (50 sent to th 50 50 nic KL ON 12 PC	357177 3)595-5301 e e-mail address first; if that is 3-595-5300 ole.salazar@klarquist.com ARQUIST SPARKMAN, LLP IE WORLD TRADE CENTER 1 SW SALMON STREET, SUITE ISW SALMON STREET, SUITE INTLAND, OREGON 97204 7037-92956-01 WILLIAM D. NOONAN, M.D.		l be sent via
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>US Mail.</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUM	TA (50 sent to th 50 50 nic KL ON 12 PC	357177 3)595-5301 e e-mail address first; if that is 3-595-5300 ole.salazar@klarquist.com ARQUIST SPARKMAN, LLP IE WORLD TRADE CENTER I SW SALMON STREET, SUITE RTLAND, OREGON 97204 7037-92956-01		l be sent via
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>US Mail.</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUM NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TA (50 sent to th 50 50 nic KL ON 12 PC	357177 3)595-5301 e e-mail address first; if that is 3-595-5300 ole.salazar@klarquist.com ARQUIST SPARKMAN, LLP IE WORLD TRADE CENTER 1 SW SALMON STREET, SUITE ISW SALMON STREET, SUITE INTLAND, OREGON 97204 7037-92956-01 WILLIAM D. NOONAN, M.D.		l be sent via
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>US Mail.</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUM NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE:	TA (50 sent to th 503 nic KL ON 12 PC //BER:	357177 3)595-5301 e e-mail address first; if that is 3-595-5300 ole.salazar@klarquist.com ARQUIST SPARKMAN, LLP IE WORLD TRADE CENTER I SW SALMON STREET, SUITE INTLAND, OREGON 97204 7037-92956-01 WILLIAM D. NOONAN, M.D. /William D. Noonan, M.D./ 05/08/2014		l be sent via

source=Assignment_7037-92956-01#page2.tif source=Assignment_7037-92956-01#page3.tif

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we,

KIM, Tae Eun of #404-305 Sungwon Apt. Wolgye 3(sam)-dong Nowon-gu Seoul 139-776, Republic of Korea LEE, Myeong-Ho of 63-3 Yeomni-dong Mapo-gu Seoul 121-872, Republic of Korea SUH, Min Woo of #102-1006 Kukdong Apt. Dobong 2(i)-dong Dobong-gu Seoul 132-753, Republic of Korea CHA, Geun Sig of 9-78 Hongeun-dong Seodaemun-gu Seoul 120-100, Republic of Korea NAM, Hakhyun of #101-206 Hanyang Apt. 133-1 Beon 3(sam)-dong Gangbuk-gu Seoul 142-742, Republic of Korea

(Assignors) have invented a certain invention, entitled

PERSONAL BLOOD GLUCOSE METER AND ABNORMAL MEASUREMENT DETECTION METHOD USING SAME

, for which we are making application for Letters Patent of the United States, said application having been executed by us on the <u>23th</u> day of <u>April 2014</u>; and WHEREAS, **I-SENS**, **INC.**, a company under the laws of Republic of Korea, having a place of business at <u>465-14 Wolgye-4dong Nowon-gu Seoul 139-845</u>, <u>Republic of Korea</u>, desire to acquire an interest therein:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, KIM, Tae Eun; LEE, Myeong-Ho; SUH, Min Woo; CHA, Geun Sig and NAM, Hakhyun hereby sell, assign and transfer I-SENS, INC., the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, patent application and patent rights throughout the world, including foreign patent priority rights, the right to file and prosecute International Applications under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, and the right to file and prosecute applications under the European Patent Convention; said invention, application and letters patent in this or any foreign country, and all divisions, continuations, reissues and extensions thereof, to be held and enjoyed by I-SENS, INC., for its own use and benefit, and for its successors and assigns to the full end of the term for which letters patent may be granted in this or any foreign country, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made, and covenant that we have full right so to do, and agree that we will communicate I-SENS, INC., its successors and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and do everything possible to I-SENS, INC., its successors and assigns to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in this or any foreign country.

We hereby grant the law firm of Klarquist Sparkman, LLP, the power to insert on this Assignment any further information which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with all applicable legal requirements, including the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, for submitting and recording this document.

Executed at the place and date opposite our respective signatures below.

7 84 2 KIM, Tae Eun (Type name of Assignor 1) At Seoul, Republic of Korea (City and Country) on this 23th day of April, 2014 LEE, Myeong-Ho (Type name of Assignor 2) At Seoul, Republic of Korea (City and Country) on this 23th day of April, 2014 서민우 SUH, Min Woo (Type name of Assignor 3) At Seoul, Republic of Korea (City and Country) on this 23th day of April, 2014 Chan CHA, Geun Sig (Type name of Assignor 3) At Seoul, Republic of Korea (City and Country) on this 23th day of April, 2014

PATENT REEL: 032853 FRAME: 0918



NAM, Hakhyun

(Type name of Assignor 4)

At Seoul, Republic of Korea

(City and Country)

on this 23th day of April, 2014